

Segment Information

(1) Industry Segments

		The half years ended September 30			
		Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (A)	2007 (B)	(%)	2007
Revenues	Information & Telecommunication Systems	1,147,815 20%	1,254,539 21%	109	10,909
	Electronic Devices	645,921 11%	643,333 11%	100	5,594
	Power & Industrial Systems	1,280,816 23%	1,598,343 27%	125	13,899
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	758,759 14%	728,038 12%	96	6,331
	High Functional Materials & Components	870,283 16%	933,580 15%	107	8,118
	Logistics, Services & Others	610,984 11%	618,719 10%	101	5,380
	Financial Services	263,658 5%	222,313 4%	84	1,933
	Subtotal	5,578,236 100%	5,998,865 100%	108	52,164
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(807,332)	(718,380)	-	(6,247)
Total		4,770,904	5,280,485	111	45,917
Operating income (loss)	Information & Telecommunication Systems	13,873 30%	12,455 9%	90	108
	Electronic Devices	24,088 53%	25,814 19%	107	224
	Power & Industrial Systems	(45,334) (99%)	63,641 46%	-	553
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	(34,468) (75%)	(50,866) (37%)	-	(442)
	High Functional Materials & Components	63,886 140%	64,637 46%	101	562
	Logistics, Services & Others	7,986 17%	10,763 8%	135	94
	Financial Services	15,758 34%	12,978 9%	82	113
	Subtotal	45,789 100%	139,422 100%	304	1,212
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(25,932)	(17,754)	-	(154)
Total		19,857	121,668	613	1,058

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(2) Geographic Segments

			The half years ended September 30			
			Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions) 2007
			2006 (A)	2007 (B)		
Revenues	Japan	Outside customer sales	3,259,141 57%	3,468,331 54%	106	30,159
		Intersegment transactions	616,076 11%	716,648 11%	116	6,232
		Total	3,875,217 68%	4,184,979 65%	108	36,391
	Asia	Outside customer sales	683,171 12%	824,793 13%	121	7,172
		Intersegment transactions	263,741 5%	316,417 5%	120	2,751
		Total	946,912 17%	1,141,210 18%	121	9,924
	North America	Outside customer sales	475,854 8%	494,368 8%	104	4,299
		Intersegment transactions	36,803 1%	56,442 1%	153	491
		Total	512,657 9%	550,810 9%	107	4,790
	Europe	Outside customer sales	282,533 5%	383,292 6%	136	3,333
		Intersegment transactions	15,159 0%	29,669 0%	196	258
		Total	297,692 5%	412,961 6%	139	3,591
	Other Areas	Outside customer sales	70,205 1%	109,701 2%	156	954
		Intersegment transactions	8,165 0%	11,563 0%	142	101
		Total	78,370 1%	121,264 2%	155	1,054
	Subtotal		5,710,848 100%	6,411,224 100%	112	55,750
	Eliminations & Corporate items		(939,944)	(1,130,739)	-	(9,833)
	Total		4,770,904	5,280,485	111	45,917

		The half years ended September 30			
		Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (A)	2007 (B)		2007
Operating income (loss)	Japan	16,713 37%	130,875 91%	783	1,138
	Asia	561 1%	(10,965) (8%)	-	(95)
	North America	15,900 36%	3,641 3%	23	32
	Europe	8,228 18%	13,701 10%	167	119
	Other Areas	3,563 8%	6,279 4%	176	55
	Subtotal	44,965 100%	143,531 100%	319	1,248
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(25,108)	(21,863)	-	(190)
Total		19,857	121,668	613	1,058

(3) Revenues by Market

		The half years ended September 30			
		Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (A)	2007 (B)		2007
Japan		2,820,304 59%	2,995,490 57%	106	26,048
	Asia	891,251 19%	1,028,246 19%	115	8,941
	North America	514,264 11%	520,172 10%	101	4,523
	Europe	380,362 8%	506,970 10%	133	4,408
	Other Areas	164,723 3%	229,607 4%	139	1,997
Outside Japan		1,950,600 41%	2,284,995 43%	117	19,870
Total		4,770,904 100%	5,280,485 100%	111	45,917